All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be
displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi
and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language
of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional

Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees
as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and
English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall
also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall

be binding on the students and the institution."

_‘consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015,
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Select Institute Type

Select Sub Type

Select District

HE&T

MBA - Master of Business v
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v

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. :

No. Inst ID
1 MB3102
2 MB3106
3 MB3I110
4 MB3119
5 MB3120
6 MB3123
7 MB3153
B MB3155

Inst Name

CHETANA'S RAMPRASAD
KHANDELWAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH,
MUMBAI

MET'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI

VIVEKANAND EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES &
RESEARCH, MUMBAI

ST. FRANCIS INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH,
MUMBAI

ATHARVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST,

ATHARVA INSTITUTE OF

MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MUMBAI

PTVA'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI

H. K. INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES &
RESEARCH, MUMBAI

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN

SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,
CHANDIVALI

District

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Mumbai-
Suburban

Stream  Status

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Approved

No Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Date of
Meeting

19-06-
2025

01-08-
2024

19-06-
2025

12-06-
2025

05-06-
2025

23-07-
2024

06-06-
2025

05-06-
2025

Tuition Development
Fee Fee

225560 25940

189748 21252

247826 37174

181739 27261

155022 22478

131581 18419

112391 12363

95575 12425

Total
Fee

251500

v 211000

285000

209000

177500

150000

1124754

108000




SHREE GHATKOPAR SARVAJANIK
JIVDAYA KHATU'S ARUNA

Mumbai- .
o MB3157  MANHARLAL SHAH INSTITUTE OF MBA
Suburban
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH,
GHATKOPAR
- DURGADEVI SARAF INSTITUTE OF f
; Mumbai-
10 MB3350 MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MALAD MBA
Suburban
(w), MUMBAI
KOHINOOR BUSINESS SCHOOL, - Mumbai-
n MB3354 MBA
KURLA (WEST), MUMBAI Suburban
ADITYA INSTITUTE OF <
Mumbai-
12 MB3438 MANAGEMENT STUDIES & MBA
. Suburban
- RESEARCH
SHEILA RAHEJA SCHOOL OF -
- Mumbai-
13  MB3443  BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & - MBA
Suburban

RESEARCH

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

- Approved

05-06-
2025

06-06-

2025

06-06-
2025

19-06-
2025

13-06-
12025

This Fees is subject to change.

103152

186895

239737

159735

138962

11348

25605

34763

120765

19038

: 114500

212500

274500

180500

1158000




