All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T V
Select Sub Type	MBA - Master of Business 🗸
Select District	Mumbai-Suburban V

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	MB3102	CHETANA'S RAMPRASAD KHANDELWAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	19-06- 2025	225560	25940	251500
2	MB3106	MET'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	No Upward Revision	01-08- 2024	189748	21252	211000
3	MB3110	VIVEKANAND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	мва	Approved	19-06- 2025	247826	37174	285000
4	MB3119	ST. FRANCIS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	12-06- 2025	181739	27261	209000
5	MB3120	ATHARVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST, ATHARVA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	05-06- 2025	155022	22478	177500
6	MB3123	PTVA'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	No Upward Revision	23-07- 2024	131581	18419	150000
7	MB3153	H. K. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	112391	12363	124754
8	MB3155	YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, CHANDIVALI	Mumbai- Suburban	MBA •	Approved	05-06- 2025	95575	12425	108000

ď	MB3157	SHREE GHATKOPAR SARVAJANIK JIVDAYA KHATU'S ARUNA MANHARLAL SHAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, GHATKOPAR	Mumbai- Suburban	MBA*	Approved	05-06- 2025	103152	11348	114500
10	MB3350	DURGADEVI SARAF INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MALAD (W), MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	186895	25605	212500
11	MB3354	KOHINOOR BUSINESS SCHOOL, KURLA (WEST), MUMBAI	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	239737	34763	274500
12	MB3438	ADITYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	19-06- 2025	159735	20765	180500
13	мв3443	SHEILA RAHEJA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH	Mumbai- Suburban	МВА	Approved	13-06- 2025	138962	19038	158000

This Fees is subject to change.

